TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	To correct an error made in a previously recorded document that erroneously affects the referenced registration; assignment [recorded at Reel/Frame 4027/0161] should not have been recorded against this registration.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sumitomo Corporation		11/09/2010	CORPORATION: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sumitomo Corporation	
Street Address:	1-8-11, Harumi, Chuo-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	104-8610	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0905141	DORAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)393-5350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026386666

Email: trademark@jhip.com,mgentner@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: Marsha G. Gentner
Address Line 1: 400 Seventh St., NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1952/T36954US0

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004411 FRAME: 0827 OF \$40.00 0905141

900177001

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marsha G. Gentner
Signature:	/Marsha G. Gentner/
Date:	11/09/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=Doral dec executed#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004411 FRAME: 0828

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark: DORAL

Registration No.: 905,141

Issued: December 29, 1970

DECLARATION TO CORRECT ERRONEOUSLY RECORDED ASSIGNMENT

TBC Trademarks, LLC (formerly, TBC Brands, LLC) and Treadways, LLC (formally, Treadways Corporation), hereby jointly submit the following to correct the assignment records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") with respect to an assignment erroneously recorded in the above identified registration.

Specifically, on July 20, 2009, an assignment from Treadways, LLC to TBC Brands, LLC (now TBC Trademarks, LLC), with an execution date of July 7, 2009, was recorded with the PTO against the above identified registration, at Reel/Frame 4027/0161. However, as of July 7 and 20, 2009, Treadways, LLC was not the owner of the above identified mark and/or registration. In fact, on or about July 10, 2006, by Assignment (recorded at Reel/Frame 3361/0529 on August 3, 2006), Treadways Corporation (now Treadways, LLC) had assigned all right, title and interest in and to the DORAL mark and U.S. trademark registration no. 905,141, to Sumitomo Corporation.

Accordingly, TBC Trademarks, LLC (formerly, TBC Brands, LLC) and Treadways, LLC (formerly, Treadways Corporation) both acknowledge, recognize and agree that Sumitomo Corporation is, and at all times since July 10, 2006 continuously has been, the owner of the DORAL trademark and the U.S. registration therefor, no. 905,141, and that the assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 4027/0161 erroneously was recorded against that registration.

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. §1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of this document, each declares that s/he is properly authorized to execute this document on behalf of the company so identified; and all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

TBC TRADEMARKS, LLC (formerly, TBC Brands, LLC)

TREADWAYS, LLC

(formerly, Treadways Corporation)

By: Mah Type
Name: Kristine Eggs
Title: Pessile of

Title: President

Date: 1/19/10

RECORDED: 11/09/2010

By: 1 La Mar West Name: TERRY IRANTINA

Title: SUP Gowert Court of Date: NOV: Y, 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004411 FRAME: 0829